behalf of the registrant and in the capacities indicated on the 16th day of July 2021.

/s/ Franklin N. Saxon /s/ Kenneth R. Larson *

Franklin N. Saxon Kenneth R. Larson

Executive Chairman (Director)

(co-principal executive officer)

(Chairman of the Board of Directors)

/s/ Kenneth W. McAllister* /s/ Fred A. Jackson*

Kenneth W. McAllister Fred A. Jackson

(Lead Independent Director) (Director)

/s/ Perry E. Davis * /s/ Kenneth R. Bowling

Perry E. Davis Kenneth R. Bowling

(Director) Chief Financial Officer

(principal financial officer)

/s/ Sharon A. Decker* /s/ Thomas B. Gallagher, Jr.

Sharon A. Decker Thomas B. Gallagher, Jr.

(Director) Vice President of Finance

(principal accounting officer)

* By Kenneth R. Bowling, Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to Powers of Attorney filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

CULP, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 2, 2021 AND MAY 3, 2020

			   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED (UNAUDITED)
		  As Reported		  May 2, 2021	 As Reported		  May 3, 2020,
		  May 2,		  Adjusted	 May 3,		  Adjusted
		  2021	 Adjustments	 Results	 2020	 Adjustments	 Results
Gross profit from continuing operations		  $	 49,832		  —	 $49,832		 $	40,498		  —	 $	 40,498
Selling, general, and administrative	 expenses		   	 (37,756)		   — 		  (37,756)		   (34,424)		   — 		   (34,424)
Asset impairments (2)		   				   — 		   — 		   — 		  (13,712)		   13,712 		   —
Restructuring credit (3)		   				   — 		   — 		   — 		  70 		   (70)		   —
Income (loss) from continuing operations		  $	 12,076 		   —	 $	12,076	 $	 (7,568)		   13,642	 $	 6,074
Gain on bargain purchase (1)	 	  			   $	 819 		  (819)	 $	 — 	 $	 —	 $	 —	 $	 —
Income (loss) before income taxes from
	 continuing operations		   			   $	 10,880 		  (819)	 $	10,061 	 $	 (7,679)		  13,642 	 $	 5,963
Income tax expense (4)(5)						   (7,693)		   4,852 		  (2,841)		   (3,354)		   (1,284)		   (4,638)
Income (loss) from investment in
   unconsolidated joint venture”		   			   31 		   — 		   31 		   (125)		   — 		   (125)
Net income (loss) from continuing
   operations		   			   $	 3,218 		  4,033 	 $	 7,251 	 $	 (11,158)		   12,358 	 $	 1,200
Net income from continuing operations per share - basic	 $	 0.26 			   $	 0.59 	 $	 (0.90)			   $	 0.10
Net  income from continuing operations
   per share - diluted					   $	 0.26			   $	 0.59	 $	 (0.90)			   $	 0.10
Average shares outstanding-basic		   			   12,300 				   12,300 		   12,378 				   12,378
Average shares outstanding-diluted		   		  12,322 				   12,322 		   12,378 				   12,405

(1) 	 Effective February 1, 2021, we acquired the remaining fifty percent ownership interest in our former unconsolidated joint venture located in Haiti. Pursuant

to this transaction, we are now the sole owner with full control over this operation. The gain from bargain purchase represents the net assets acquired from
this transaction that were more than the purchase price totaling $954,000.

(2) 	During the year ending May 3, 2020, we incurred asset impairment charges totaling $13.7 million that pertained to goodwill and certain intangible assets. Of